

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER STATE OF COLORADO EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF JUDGE AND COUNTY COURT PRESIDING JUDGE

ORDER 23-05

Chief Justice Directive 95-01 permits the Chief Judge to appoint an Acting Chief Judge during any absence of the Chief Judge and also permits the Chief Judge to appoint a Presiding County Court Judge pursuant to C.R.S. §13-6-215:

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that in the absence of the undersigned, District Court Judge Gregory Lammons is appointed as Acting Chief Judge.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that County Court Judge Thomas L. Lynch is appointed to serve as the Presiding County Court Judge in Larimer County, Colorado.

This Order is effective immediately and until December 31, 2024.

Dated this 5th day of December 2023

By The Court:

anco

Susan Blanco Chief Judge Eighth Judicial District of Colorado